L
M
X
9830D
O
N
G
L

w
ar
e
U
se
r
G
u
id
e
8.0 Bill of materials (Reference Board)
Item Name Description Vendor Part Number
X1 TEW, TAS-4025A,13.000MHz TEW 20-A0058
X2 32.768kHz crystal RALTRON R26-32.768-12.5
ANT1 Chip Antenna MuRata ANCW12G45SAA117TT1
C1,C2 Capacitor 12p 0402 COG 50V MuRata GRM36COG120D50
C34,C35 Capacitor 22p 0402 COG 50V MuRata GRM36COG220J50
C3 Capacitor 100n 0402 Y5V16V MuRata GRM36Y5V104Z16
C4 Capacitor 2u2F0603 Y5V 10V MuRata GRM39Y5V225Z10
C5,C29,C33 Capacitor 10n 0402 X7R 50V MuRata GRM36X7R103K50
C27,C28 Capacitor 4p7 0402 COG 50V MuRata GRM36COG4R7J50
C6 Capacitor 8p2 0402 COG 50V MuRata GRM36COG8R2J50
C7 Capacitor 2200p 0402 X7R 50V MuRata GRM36X7R222K50
C8 Capacitor 220p 0402 COG 50V MuRata GRM36COG221J50
C9 Capacitor 39p 0402 COG 50V MuRata GRM36COG390J50
C10 Capacitor 1n 0402 X7R 16V MuRata GRM36X7R102K16
C26,C30,C31,
C32
Capacitor 100n 0402 X7R 16V MuRata GRM36X7R104K16
C13,C14,C17 Capacitor 10n 0603 X7R 50V MuRata GRM39X7R102K50
C18 Capacitor 100n 0603 X7R 16V MuRata GRM39X7R104K50
C16 Capacitor 100p 0603 COG 50V MuRata GRM39COG101J50
C19,C22 TANT CAP 1uF 6.3V SIZE A Any
C12,C15 TANT CAP 2.2uF 6.3V SIZE A Any
C11,C20,C21,
C23,C24
Capacitor 1uF 1206 X7R 25V MuRata GRM42-6X7R105K25
L1 Chip Inductor 2N2 0603 MuRata LQG18HN2N2S00
L2 Chip Inductor 3N9 0603 MuRata LQG18HN3N9S00
BAT1 Battery holder (2mm pitch) Any
SW3 TACK SWITCH TS-1135HS RAINBOW